1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael W. Kondratuk  2. Name and address Name: Hardwa	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record use 2  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael W. Kondratuk  2. Name and address Name: Hardwa	
Michael W. Kondratuk Name: Hardwa	
Michael W. Kondiatak	ss of receiving party(les)
	re Specialties, Inc.
	32.
) 111 W	Prospect Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles y attached? Tes Till 140	204
_	WI 54805
Assignment	
Security Agreement	
Other	
City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	addless(es) attached? 🚅 Tes 🖼 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	sate of the application is
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	
101352323 Additional numbers attached? The Yes In No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of appropriate to the concerning document should be mailed:	oplications and patents involved:
	3.41)\$40.00
Name: Gien E. Schamann, Esq.	
Internal Address: Moss & Barnett	
Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account r	number:
Street Address: 4800 Wells Fargo Center 502442	
302442	
90 South Seventh Street	of this was if naving by
City: MinneapolisState: MN Zip:55402-4129 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and is a true copy of the original document.	correct and any attached copy
Michael W. Kondratuk  Mulall Lak	12-13-02
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and o	documents:
	ation to:

02/04/2003 40.00 CH

	ASSIGN	IMENT	OF APPL	ICATION
--	--------	-------	---------	---------

Docket Number (Optional)
43167.5

Whereas, I/WWe, Michael W. Kondratuk of			_,hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and us	seful improvement	s in	
push pull lock			
for which an application for a United States Patent wa	s filed on		
Application Number/			
for which an application for a United States Patent wa	s executed on		, and
Whereas, Hardware	Specialties,	, Inc. he	rein referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 11 W. Prospec	t Avenue, Alm	nena, WI 54805	is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	e same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Tenacknowledged</u> , and other good and valuable consideration assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusionand the entire right, title and interest in and to any and United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Com	n, I/We, the applicative right to the sa all Patents which	ant(s), by these pre aid invention in the may be granted t	esents do sell, United States herefor in the
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.	title, and interest epresentatives, to ne same would f	in and to the sam the full end of the t nave been held by	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Dec	title, and interest epresentatives, to ne same would f cember	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.	title, and interest epresentatives, to ne same would f cember	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Dec	title, and interest epresentatives, to ne same would f cember	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Dec	title, and interest epresentatives, to ne same would f cember	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decay at US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548	title, and interest epresentatives, to ne same would f cember	in and to the sam the full end of the trave been held by , 20 02	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decay at US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548	title, and interest epresentatives, to ne same would he cember	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decay at US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548  State of Arron SS:	title, and interest epresentatives, to the same would be exame would be exame as a same would be exampled.  Michael Michael 1995	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02  (Signature)  1 W. Kondratuk	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decard US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548  State of 385:  County of 387000000000000000000000000000000000000	title, and interest epresentatives, to he same would rember 305	in and to the sam the full end of the to lave been held by , 2002  (Signature) e1 W. Kondratuk	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decay at US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548  State of State of Service Servi	title, and interest epresentatives, to he same would rember 305	in and to the sam the full end of the to lave been held by , 2002  (Signature) e1 W. Kondratuk	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decard US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548  State of 385:  County of 387000000000000000000000000000000000000	title, and interest epresentatives, to he same would rember 305	in and to the sam the full end of the to lave been held by , 2002  (Signature) e1 W. Kondratuk	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decard at US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548  State of State of Servon  SS:  Before me personally appeared said 11/chee Canda acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free aday of Decard or 2002.	title, and interest epresentatives, to he same would rember 305	in and to the sam the full end of the fall end	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decard US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548  State of Barron SS:  Before me personally appeared said 11 chee Canda acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free aday of Decardor, 20 02  Seal	title, and interest epresentatives, to he same would from the same	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02  (Signature)  21 W. Kondratuk	e, for his sole erm for which me had this
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal resaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 13th day of Decard at US Bank, 243 East Hwy 8, Almena, WI 548  State of State of Servon  SS:  Before me personally appeared said 11/chee Canda acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free aday of Decard or 2002.	title, and interest epresentatives, to he same would from the same	in and to the sam the full end of the to have been held by , 20 02  (Signature)  21 W. Kondratuk	e, for his sole erm for which me had this

**RECORDED: 01/29/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0694